# SECTION - IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

### CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOs. 393-394 OF 2016

### **WITH**

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2

(Application for seeking exemption from filing Official Translation of vernacular language)

ΙN

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 1479-1480 OF 2016

M/S ALFA MANA REALTORS PVT. LTD.

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

MAHENDRA BHIMRAO KHARAT & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS/ALLEGED **CONTEMNORS** 

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that instant Civil Appeals have been disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 16.02.2016. (Copy of the order is included in the paper books as Annexure P-2 at page nos. 54-56)

It is further submitted that Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate has filed contempt petition for disobedience of Order dated 16.02.2016 passed by this Hon'ble Court and the same are registered as Contempt Petition Nos. 393-394 of 2016.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has also filed an application for seeking exemption from filing Official Translation of vernacular annexure and the same is registered as Interlocutory Application nos. 1-2.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate has on 20.07.2016 filed Additional affidavit with the permission of the Court and the same is included in the paper books.

Civil Appeal paper books have been weeded out and the counsel has filed fresh appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The contempt petition along with application above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate

am

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR