COURT NO.9

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). for 15946-15947/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/06/2016 in AFOS No. 14503/2016 22/06/2016 in CAST No. 14504/2016 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MAHENDRA BHIMRAO KHARAT AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Acharya, Adv.

Ms. Nini Susan Thomas, ADv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhay P., Adv.

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 3.

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that Respondent Nos. 6 to 8 are proforma respondents and, therefore, no notice need be served on them.

2

In view of the above submission, service be treated as complete.

Post on 26.08.2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Court Master (Renu Diwan) Assistant Registrar